Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0487-2327505

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR**

PL.No.: 02/2025/DOR Place: THRISSUR Cat. No.: 594/2023 Date: 07/02/2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of PHARMACIST GR II (AYURVEDA) (Category No. 594/2023 ) on 27,900-63,700/- in Indian System of Medicine/ Insurance Medical Services/ Ayurveda Colleges in Thrissur District on the basis of the ONLINE Examination held on 26-11-2024.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

	/ 6	' / _	142	Main List	1 ( T	70 11
203172	B	203190	203261	203331	203364	203365
203366	69	203367	203368	203369	203371	203374
203376		203379	203380	203381	203383	203385
203386		203387	203388	203393	203395	203396
203397		203398	203403	203405	203486	

## applementary List POUBLIC SI

VICE COM

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

29

**Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:** 

PUBLIC SE

29

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including all eligible and qualified candidates who have attended the Online Examination held on 26.11.2024.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be intimated through SMS and Profile message.

Note:- (4) For online examination, rechecking and re-evaluation are not allowed but the printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to the Other Backward Classes included in the Probability List are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) no.81/2009/SCSTDD dated:26.09.2009, SC/ST candidates are required to produce a Community Certificate either in Form III or digitally signed certificate issued by Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahasildar and an EWS Certificate issued by the village officer as per GO(MS) No.23/2022/P&ARD dated:18/10/2022 in case of candidates having EWS reservation at the time of OTR.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THRISSUR

VICE CON